## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar

Subject:

Nomination of Information Security Officer (ISO).

Reference:

OM No. IT-Gen/280/2022 dated 02.03.2023.

Government Order No. 27 -JK(TR) of 2023 Dated : 27 -03-2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Mr. Kamal Kumar Sharma, Joint Director (E&S), Transport Department, J&K, as Information Security Officer (ISO), in connection with the training programme on Cyber Security to be conducted by the Information Technology Department.

The details of the officer are as under:

Name of the officer	Designation	e-mail address	Contact No.	Stationed at (Jammu/ Kashmir)
1	2	3	4	5
Mr. Kamal Kumar Sharma	Joint Director (E&S)	tptplgjk@gmail.com	9419173627	Jammu

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(G Prasanna Ramaswamy) IAS
Secretary to the Government
Transport Department

Dated: 27 -03-2023

No. TRPT-ADM0N/11/2023-02

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, IT Department.
- 3. Concerned officer.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to Government, Transport Department.

5. Govt. order/Stock file.

(Manik Singh Rathore)
Under Secretary to the Government
Transport Department